rgpballs.com
BALL TRANSFER UNITSBALL TRANSFER UNITS
Welcome
10.000
m2 headquarter
80
employees

PAGE
Made in Italy - All products shown in this catalogue are Made in Italy.
BALL TRANSFER UNITS
10Made in Italy - www.rgpballs.com
“SPM” SERIES – HEAVY DUTY TYPE WITH FLANGE
•	 	Hardened housing with flange machined from bar, in order
to guarantee high flow rates and a greater resistance to stress.
•	 Reinforced cover in turned steel.
•	 	Felt seal (except for SPM 12 and 15).
•	 Drain hole on the bottom.
ITEM TYPE VERSION
DIMENSIONS LOAD
(Kg) WEIGHT
(Kg)
dw D D1 h H b
SPM01200A SPM 12 A
Steel housing,
balls made of
chrome steel
12 22 27 8 16,75 5 25 15 0,035
SPM01500A SPM 15 A 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 60 35 0,060
SPM02200A SPM 22 A 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 180 125 0,185
SPM02500A SPM 25 A 25 38 46 13 30,5 8,5 200 140 0,195
SPM03000A SPM 30 A 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8,5 350 250 0,355
SPM04500A SPM 45 A 45 62 75 19 53,5 10,5 600 420 0,990
SPM01200B SPM 12 B
Zinc plated
steel housing,
balls made of
chrome steel
12 22 27 8 16,75 5 25 15 0,035
SPM01500B SPM 15 B 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 60 35 0,060
SPM02200B SPM 22 B 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 180 125 0,185
SPM02500B SPM 25 B 25 38 46 13 30,5 8,5 200 140 0,195
SPM03000B SPM 30 B 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8,5 350 250 0,355
SPM04500B SPM 45 B 45 62 75 19 53,5 10,5 600 420 0,990
SPM01200C SPM 12 C
Zinc plated
steel housing,
balls made of
stainless steel
AISI 420
12 22 27 8 16,75 5 25 10 0,035
SPM01500C SPM 15 C 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 60 25 0,060
SPM02200C SPM 22 C 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 140 100 0,185
SPM02500C SPM 25 C 25 38 46 13 30,5 8,5 180 90 0,195
SPM03000C SPM 30 C 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8,5 350 170 0,355
SPM04500C SPM 45 C 45 62 75 19 53,5 10,5 600 280 0,990
SPM01200SS SPM 12 SS
Housing and
internal parts
in stainless
steel, balls in
stainless steel
AISI 420
12 22 27 8 16,75 5 20 10 0,035
SPM01500SS SPM 15 SS 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 40 25 0,060
SPM02200SS SPM 22 SS 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 130 90 0,185
SPM02500SS SPM 25 SS 25 38 46 13 30,5 8,5 140 100 0,195
SPM03000SS SPM 30 SS 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8,5 220 170 0,355
SPM04500SS SPM 45 SS 45 62 75 19 53,5 10.5 350 280 0,990
SPM
SPM 12/15
SPM 22/25
SPM 30/45

•	 Hardened housing with flange machined from bar, in order
to guarantee high flow rates and a greater resistance to stress.
•	 	Reinforced cover in turned steel.
•	 Drain hole on the bottom.
•	 	Versions with main plastic ball:
-	 best choice for handling particularly delicate surfaces such as sheets of glass or crystal, wooden
panels, painted or satin sheet plates, and so on*
-	 felt seal to ensure maximum smoothness even in the presence of light loads
-	 usually not to be used turned upside down*
-	 working temperature 0°/60°*
ITEM TYPE VERSION
DIMENSIONS LOAD
(Kg) WEIGHT
(Kg)
dw D D1 h H b
SPM01200BD SPM 12 BD
Zinc plated steel
body, small chrome
steel balls, main ball
made of plastic*
12 22 27 8 16,75 5 5 - 0,030
SPM01500BD SPM 15 BD 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 13 - 0,046
SPM02200BD SPM 22 BD 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 20 - 0,135
SPM02500BD SPM 25 BD 25 38 46 13 30,5 8,5 23 - 0,150
SPM03000BD SPM 30 BD 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8,5 25 - 0,240
SPM04500BD SPM 45 BD 45 62 75 19 53,5 10,5 30 - 0.670
SPM01200CD SPM 12 CD
Zinc plated steel
body, small AISI 420
stainless steel balls,
main ball made of
plastic*
12 22 27 8 16,75 5 5 - 0,030
SPM01500CD SPM 15 CD 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 13 - 0,046
SPM02200CD SPM 22 CD 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 20 - 0,135
SPM02500CD SPM 25 CD 25 38 46 13 30,5 8,5 23 - 0,150
SPM03000CD SPM 30 CD 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8,5 25 - 0,240
SPM04500CD SPM 45 CD 45 62 75 19 53,5 10,5 30 - 0,670
SPM01200SSCD SPM 12 SSCD
Housing and
internal parts in
stainless steel,
small balls in
stainless steel AISI
420, main ball in
plastic*
12 22 27 8 16,75 5 5 - 0,030
SPM01500SSCD SPM 15 SSCD 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 13 - 0,046
SPM02200SSCD SPM 22 SSCD 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 20 - 0,135
SPM02500SSCD SPM 25 SSCD 25 38 46 13 30,5 8,5 23 - 0,150
SPM03000SSCD SPM 30 SSCD 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8,5 25 - 0,240
SPM04500SSCD SPM 45 SSCD 45 62 75 19 53,5 10,5 30 - 0,670
“SPM” SERIES – HEAVY DUTY TYPE WITH FLANGE
AND MAIN PLASTIC BALL
b
SPM 12/15

“SPM” SERIES – HEAVY DUTY TYPE WITH
FLANGE – SEEGER GROOVE ACCORDING TO DIN 471
•	 Hardened housing with flange machined from bar, in order to guarantee high flow rates and a greater
resistance to stress.
•	 	Seeger groove on the housing for the insertion of fixing rings according to DIN 471 standards*
•	 	Reinforced cover in turned steel.
•	 	Felt seal (except for SPM 15).
•	 	Drain hole on the bottom.
•	 All listed versions can also be produced with main plastic ball
* Groove can be made on request with different dimensions and heights.
ITEM TYPE VERSION
DIMENSIONS LOAD
(Kg) WEIGHT
(Kg)
dw D D1 h H b
SPM01500AR SPM 15 A-R
Steel housing,
balls made of
chrome steel
15 24 31 9,5 21 5 60 35 0,060
SPM02200AR SPM 22 A-R 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 180 125 0,185
SPM03000AR SPM 30 A-R 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8,5 350 250 0,355
SPM04500AR SPM 45 A-R 45 62 75 19 53,5 10,5 600 420 0,990
SPM01500BR SPM 15 B-R
Zinc plated steel
housing, balls
made of chrome
steel
15 24 31 9,5 21 5 60 35 0,060
SPM02200BR SPM 22 B-R 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 180 125 0,185
SPM03000BR SPM 30 B-R 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8,5 350 250 0,355
SPM04500BR SPM 45 B-R 45 62 75 19 53,5 10,5 600 420 0,990
SPM01500CR SPM 15 C-R
Zinc plated steel
housing, balls
made of stainless
steel AISI 420
15 24 31 9,5 21 5 60 25 0,060
SPM02200CR SPM 22 C-R 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 180 90 0,185
SPM03000CR SPM 30 C-R 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8,5 350 170 0,355
SPM04500CR SPM 45 C-R 45 62 75 19 53,5 10,5 600 280 0,990
SPM01500SSR SPM 15SS-R Housing and
internal parts in
stainless steel,
balls in stainless
steel AISI 420
15 24 31 9,5 21 5 40 25 0,060
SPM02200SSR SPM 22SS-R 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 130 90 0,185
SPM03000SSR SPM 30SS-R 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8,5 240 170 0,355
SPM04500SSR SPM 45SS-R 45 62 75 19 53,5 10,5 400 280 0,990
TYPE g d e
SPM 15 2,8 22,8 +0,1/-0,2 1,3 +/-0,2
SPM 22 3 34 +0 -0,25 1,90 +/-0,2
SPM 30 4 42,00 +0 -0,25 1,90 +/-0,2

•	 Hardened machined steel housing without flange.
•	 	Turned steel cover.
•	 	To be used in applications which require to minimize the protrusion from the housing seat.
In order to ensure good smoothness even under limited loads, SBM 12, 15 and all versions with main
plastic ball are assembled without felt seal.
•	 	Drain hole on the bottom.
•	 Working temperature for main plastic ball versions: 0°/60°*
ITEM TYPE VERSION
DIMENSIONS LOAD
(Kg) WEIGHT
(Kg)
dw D h H b
SBM00800A SBM 8 A* Steel housing, balls made
of chrome steel
8 18 2 12 - 12 9 0,018
SBM01200A SBM 12 A 12 22 3,8 17,5 - 25 15 0,035
SBM00800B SBM 8 B*
Zinc plated steel housing,
balls made of chrome
steel
8 18 2 12 - 12 9 0,018
SBM01200B SBM 12 B 12 22 3,8 17,5 - 25 15 0,035
SBM01500B SBM 15 B 15 24  5 20,9 4,6 60 35 0,050
SBM02200B SBM 22 B 22 36 5,8 30,5 4,5 180 125 0,170
SBM03000B SBM 30 B 30 45 8 36,8 5 350 250 0,330
SBM04500B SBM 45 B 45 62 12 53,5 8 600 420 0,945
SBM00800C SBM 8 C
Zinc plated steel housing,
balls made of stainless
steel AISI 420
8 18 2 12 - 10 7 0,018
SBM01200C SBM 12 C 12 22 3,8 17,5 - 25 10 0,035
SBM01500C SBM 15 C 15 24  5 20,9 4,6 60 25 0,050
SBM02200C SBM 22 C 22 36 5,8 30,5 4,5 180 90 0,170
SBM03000C SBM 30 C 30 45 8 36,8 5 350 170 0,330
SBM04500C SBM 45 C 45 62 12 53,5 8 600 280 0,945
SBM01200SS SBM 12 SS Housing and internal
parts in stainless steel,
balls in stainless steel
AISI 420
12 22 3,8 17,5 - 20 10 0,035
SBM01500SS SBM 15 SS 15 24  5 20,9 4,6 40 25 0,050
SBM00800BD SBM 8 BD
Zinc plated steel housing,
main plastic ball, small
balls in chrome steel
8 18 2 12 - 3 - 0,016
SBM01200BD SBM 12 BD 12 22 3,8 17,5 - 5 - 0,030
SBM01500BD SBM 15 BD 15 24  5 20,9 4,6 13 - 0,035
SBM02200BD SBM 22 BD 22 36 5,8 30,5 4,5 20 - 0,140
SBM03000BD SBM 30 BD 30 45 8 36,8 5 25 - 0,240
SBM04500BD SBM 45 BD 45 62 12 53,5 8 30 - 0,650
SBM00800CD SBM 8 CD
Zinc plated steel housing,
main plastic ball, small
balls in stainless steel
AISI 420
8 18 2 12 - 3 - 0,016
SBM01200CD SBM 12 CD 12 22 3,8 17,5 - 5 - 0,030
SBM01500CD SBM 15 CD 15 24  5 20,9 4,6 13 - 0,035
SBM02200CD SBM 22 CD 22 36 5,8 30,5 4,5 20 - 0,140
SBM03000CD SBM 30 CD 30 45 8 36,8 5 25 - 0,240
SBM04500CD SBM 45 CD 45 62 12 53,5 8 30 - 0,650
SBM01200SSCD SBM12SSCD H ousing and internal
parts in stainless steel,
small balls in stainless
steel AISI 420, main ball
in plastic*
12 22 3,8 17,5 - 5 - 0,030
SBM01500SSCD SBM15SSCD 15 24  5 20,9 4,6 13 - 0,035
SBM 8
H
h
D

Cronologia Revisioni
Rev Descrizione Data Approvato
A Prima versione 11/12/23 A.Riva
SPM 60
SBM 76/90
•	 	High-performance machined, case-hardened and hardened steel housing.
•	 	It can withstand high loads and features greater resistance to stress.
•	 	Reinforced cover in turned steel (can be removed for maintenance, except for SPM 60).
•	 	Felt seal.
•	 	Drain hole on the bottom.
ITEM TYPE VERSION
DIMENSIONS* LOAD
(Kg) WEIGHT
(Kg)
dw D D1 h H b
SPM06000A SPM 60 A Steel housing,
balls made of
chrome steel
60 100 117 30 77,5 16 1500 900 4
SBM07600A SBM 76 A 76 130 - 23 103 - 2500 1500 10
SBM09000A SBM 90 A 90 145 - 25  115 - 3000 2000 11,250
SPM06000B SPM 60 B Zinc plated steel
housing, balls
made of chrome
steel
60 100 117 30 77,5 16 1500 900 4
SBM07600B SBM 76 B 76 130 - 23  103 - 2500 1500 10
SBM09000B SBM 90 B 90 145 - 25  115 - 3000 2000 11,250
SPM06000C SPM 60 C Zinc plated steel
housing, balls
made of stainless
steel AISI 420
60 100 117 30 77,5 16 1000 600 4
SBM07600C SBM 76 C 76 130 - 23  103 - 2000 900 10
SBM09000C SBM 90 C 90 145 - 25  115 - 2500 1200 11,250
SPM06000SS SPM 60 SS Housing and
internal parts in
stainless steel,
balls made of
stainless steel
AISI 420
60 100 117 30 77,5 16 900 600 4
SBM07600SS SBM 76 SS 76 130 - 23  103 - 1500 900 10
SBM09000SS SBM 90 SS 90 145 - 25  115 - 1800 1200 11,250
* Height Tolerance +/- 0,4 mm
* Diameter Tolerance +/- 0,3 mm
16Made in Italy - www.rgpballs.com
“SPM-SBM” SERIES – HEAVY DUTY TYPE

•	 	Versions with main plastic ball:
-	 best choice for handling particularly delicate surfaces such as sheets of glass or crystal, wooden
panels, painted or satin sheet plates, and so on*
-	 usually not to be used turned upside down*
-	 working temperature 0°/60°*
ITEM TYPE VERSION
DIMENSIONS LOAD
(Kg) WEIGHT
(Kg)
dw D D1 h H b
SBM008FLE6X15B SBM 8 B FL
Zinc plated steel
housing, balls made
of chrome steel
8 18 - 2 12 - 12 9 0,025
SBM012FLE8X15B SBM 12 B FL 12 22 - 3,8 17,5 - 25 15 0,045
SBM015FLE8X15B SBM 15 B FL 15 24 - 5 21 4,6 60 35 0,060
SPM015FLE8X15B SPM 15 B FL 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 60 35 0,070
SBM008FLE6X15C SBM 8 C FL
Zinc plated steel
housing, balls made
of stainless steel AISI
420
8 18 - 2 12 - 10 7 0,025
SBM012FLE8X15C SBM 12 C FL 12 22 - 3,8 17,5 - 25 10 0,045
SBM015FLE8X15C SBM 15 C FL 15 24 - 5 21 4,6 60 35 0,060
SPM015FLE8X15C SPM 15 C FL 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 60 25 0,070
SBM012FLE8X15SS SBM 12 SS FL Housing and internal
parts in stainless
steel, balls in stainless
steel AISI 420
12 22 - 3,8 17,5 - 20 10 0,045
SBM015FLE8X15SS SBM 15 SS FL 15 24 - 5 21 4,6 40 35 0,060
SPM015FLE8X15SS SPM 15 SS FL 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 40 25 0,070
SBM008FLE6X15BD SBM 8 BD FL
Zinc plated steel
housing, main plastic
ball, small balls in
chrome steel
8 18 - 2 12 - 3 - 0,020
SBM012FLE8X15BD SBM 12 BD FL 12 22 - 3,8 17,5 - 5 - 0,035
SBM015FLE8X15BD SBM 15 BD FL 15 24 - 5 21 4,6 13 - 0,060
SPM015FLE8X15BD SPM 15 BD FL 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 13 - 0,055
SBM008FLE6X15CD SBM 8 CD FL Zinc plated steel
housing, main plastic
ball, small balls in
stainless steel AISI
420
8 18 - 2 12 - 3 - 0,020
SBM012FLE8X15CD SBM 12 CD FL 12 22 - 3,8 17,5 - 5 - 0,035
SBM015FLE8X15CD SBM 15 CD FL 15 24 - 5 21 4,6 13 - 0,060
SPM015FLE8X15CD SPM 15 CD FL 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 13 - 0,055
SBM012FLE8X15SS-CD SBM 12 SS CD FL Housing and internal
parts in stainless
steel, small balls in
stainless steel AISI
420, main ball in
plastic*
12 22 - 3,8 17,5 - 5 - 0,035
SBM015FLE8X15SS-CD SBM 15 SS CD FL 15 24 - 5 21 4,6 13 - 0,060
SPM015FLE8X15SS-CD SPM 15 SS CD FL 15 24 31 9,5 21 5 13 - 0,055
17Made in Italy - www.rgpballs.com
“SPM-SBM” SERIES – HEAVY DUTY TYPE
WITH INTERNAL THREAD
•	 	Hardened machined steel housing without flange.
•	 	Turned steel cover.
•	 	To be used in applications which require to minimize the protrusion from the housing seat.
•	 In order to ensure good smoothness even under limited loads, SBM 12, 15 and all versions with main
plastic ball are assembled without felt seal.
•	 The threaded hole at the bottom allows a strong fixing in all conditions of use.
•	 	Working temperature for main plastic ball versions: 0°/60°*
ITEM TYPE VERSION
DIMENSIONS LOAD
(Kg) WEIGHT
(Kg)
dw D h H b M L
SBM015FLI8X8B SBM 15 B FL int.
Zinc plated
steel housing,
balls made of
chrome steel
15 24 5,5 28 4.8 8 8 60 35 0,075
SBM022FLI8X10B SBM 22 B FL int. 22 36 5,8 40,5 4,5 8 10 180 125 0,260
SBM030FLI8X10B SBM 30 B FL int. 30 45 8 46,8 6 8 10 350 250 0,460
SBM045FLI8X10B SBM 45 B FL int. 45 62 13 63,5 10 8 10 600 420 1,190
SBM015FLI8X8C SBM 15 C FL int.
Zinc plated
steel housing,
balls made of
stainless steel
AISI 420
15 24 5,5 28 4.8 8 8 60 25 0,075
SBM022FLI8X10C SBM 22 C FL int. 22 36 5,8 40,5 4,5 8 10 180 90 0,260
SBM030FLI8X10C SBM 30 C FL int. 30 45 8 46,8 6 8 10 350 170 0,460
SBM045FLI8X10C SBM 45 C FL int. 45 62 13 63,5 10 8 10 600 280 1,190
SBM015FLI8X8BD SBM 15 BD FL int.
Zinc plated
steel housing,
main plastic
ball, small balls
in chrome steel
15 24 5,5 28 4.8 8 8 13 - 0,060
SBM022FLI8X10BD SBM 22 BD FL int. 22 36 5,8 40,5 4,5 8 10 20 - 0,220
SBM030FLI8X10BD SBM 30 BD FL int. 30 45 8 46,8 6 8 10 25 - 0,360
SBM045FLI8X10BD SBM 45 BD FL int. 45 62 13 63,5 10 8 10 30 - 0,890
SBM015FLI8X8CD SBM 15 CD FL int. Zinc plated
steel housing,
main plastic
ball, small
balls made of
stainless steel
AISI 420
15 24 5,5 24 4,8 8 8 13 - 0,060
SBM022FLI8X10CD SBM 22 CD FL int. 22 36 5,8 40,5 4,5 8 10 20 - 0,220
SBM030FLI8X10CD SBM 30 CD FL int. 30 45 8 46,8 6 8 10 25 - 0,360
SBM045FLI8X10CD SBM 45 CD FL int. 45 62 11,5 63,5 8,5 8 10 30 - 0,890
Scale Material Created by
Document type
Title DWG No.
Rev. SheetRGPBALLS s.r.l.

sheet.
•	 	Internal unit all made of machined, hardened and zinc plated steel.
•	 	Felt seal and drain hole on the bottom.
•	 	Hardened and ground internal spiral spring.
•	 	The fixing ring provided to lock the ball transfer unit can be removed for any maintenance and / or replace-
ment of the internal spring.
ITEM TYPE VERSION
DIMENSIONS STROKE DYNAMIC
LOAD
MAXIMUM
STATIC
LOAD*
WEIGHT
(Kg)
dw D D1 h H b mm Kg.  Kg.
SPM02200AF SPM 22 AF
Burnished
steel external
housing,
internal unit
made of zinc
plated steel,
balls made of
chrome steel
22  39 50 18,6 58 14 4,6 75 80 0,36
SPM03000AF SPM 30 AF 30 48,5 62 24,5 70 17,5 7 135 240 0,68
SPM04500AF SPM 45 AF 45 66,5 85 36 100,5 25,5 11 230 350 1,90
SPM02200CF SPM 22 CF
Burnished
steel external
housing,
internal unit
made of zinc
plated steel,
balls made of
stainless steel
AISI 420
22 39 50 18,6 58 14 4,6 75 80 0,36
SPM03000CF SPM 30 CF 30 48,5 62 24,5 70 17,5 7 135 240 0,68
SPM04500CF SPM 45 CF 45 66,5 85 36 100,5 25,5 11 230 350 1,90
* Attention: the maximum static load indicates the complete compression of the ball
Scale Material Created by
Document type
Title DWG No.

19Made in Italy - www.rgpballs.com
“SPP” SERIES – ALL PLASTIC MATERIAL
•	 Housing with flange all made of POM (acetal resin) turned from solid.
•	 	No felt seal, in order to ensure better smoothness even with low loads and to prevent liquids absorbtion.
•	 	Drain hole on the bottom.
•	 	Salt water and chemicals-resistant.
•	 	Non-magnetic, they do not conduct electricity.
•	 	Suitable for chemical, pharmaceutical, medical applications and so on.
•	 	All listed versions can also be produced with a groove for inserting a fixing ring according to DIN 471.
•	 	Working temperature 0°/60°.
ITEM TYPE VERSION
DIMENSIONS LOAD
(Kg) WEIGHT
(Kg)
dw D D1 h H b
SPP01500PC SPP 15 PC
Housing made of POM
acetal resin, all balls
made of stainless
steel AISI 316
15 24 30 8 20 3 7 0,024
SPP02200PC SPP 22 PC 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 10 0,074
SPP03000PC SPP 30 PC 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8 15 0,162
SPP04500PC SPP 45 PC 45 62 75 19 53,5 10 20 0,502
SPP01500PCD SPP15 PCD Housing and main ball
made of POM acetal
resin, small balls
made of stainless
steel AISI 316
15 24 30 8 20 3 7 0,015
SPP02200PCD SPP 22 PCD 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 10 0,040
SPP03000PCD SPP 30 PCD 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8 15 0,070
SPP04500PCD SPP 45 PCD 45 62 75 19 53,5 10 20 0,185
SPP01500PD SPP 15 PD
Housing and all balls
made of POM acetal
resin
15 24 30 8 20 3 7 0,012
SPP02200PD SPP 22 PD 22 36 45 9,8 30,5 5,5 10 0,036
SPP03000PD SPP 30 PD 30 45 55 13,8 36,8 8 15 0,066
SPP04500PD SPP 45 PD 45 62 75 19 53,5 10 20 0,176
SPP 30/45
Scale Material Created by
Document type
Title DWG No.

•	 	Housing and cover in pressed metal sheet.
•	 Inner shell in hardened pressed steel.
•	 	Felt seal (except for SPS 12 and 15).
•	 Drain hole at the bottom (except for SPS 22 SS)
•	 	Versions with main plastic ball:
-	 Best choice for handling particularly delicate surfaces such as sheets of glass or crystal, wooden
panels, painted or satin sheet plates, and so on;*
-	 No felt seal to ensure better smoothness even with low loads;*
-	 Usually not to be used turned upside down.*
ITEM TYPE VERSION
DIMENSIONS**
LOAD
(Kg) WEIGHT
(Kg)
dw D D1 h H b
SPS01500B SPS 15 B
Balls made of
chrome steel
15 24 31 9,5 21 3 50 35  0,037
SPS02200B SPS 22 B 22 36 45 9,8 29,5 3,5 150 80  0,130
SPS03000B SPS 30 B 30 45 55 13,8 37,8 4 250 170  0,265
SPS01500C SPS 15 C
Balls made of
stainless steel AISI
420
15 24 31 9,5 21 3 50 25  0,037
SPS02200C SPS 22 C 22 36 45 9,8 29,5 3,5 150 60  0,130
SPS03000C SPS 30 C 30 45 55 13,8 37,8 4 250 100  0,265
SPS01500SS SPS 15 SS Housing and internal
parts in stainless
steel, balls in stainless
steel AISI 420
15 24 31 9,5 21 3 35 25  0,037
SPS02200SS SPS 22 SS 22 36 45 9,8 29,5 3,5 90 60  0,130
SPS01500BD SPS 15 BD
Main plastic
ball* and small balls
in chrome steel
15 24 31 9,5 21 3 13 - 0,026
SPS02200BD SPS 22 BD 22 36 45 9,8 29,5 3,5 20 -  0,084
SPS03000BD SPS 30 BD 30 45 55 13,8 37,8 4 25 -  0,155
SPS01500CD SPS 15 CD
Main plastic
ball* and small balls
in stainless steel AISI
420
15 24 31 9,5 21 3 13 - 0,026
SPS02200CD SPS 22 CD 22 36 45 9,8 29,5 3,5 20 -  0,084
SPS03000CD SPS 30 CD 30 45 55 13,8 37,8 4 25 -  0,155
SPS0150SSCD SPS15SSCD
Housing and internal
parts in stainless
steel, small balls in
stainless steel AISI
420, main ball in
plastic*
15 24 31 9,5 21 3 13 - 0,026
SPS02200SSCD SPS22SSCD 22 36 45 9,8 29,5 3,5 20 -  0,084
** Height Tolerance +/- 0,4 mm
** Diameter Tolerance +/- 0,4 mm
SPS
SPS 15

“SPS DV” PRESSED METAL SHEET TYPE
WITH FIXING HOLES
•	 Housing in hardened and zinc plated pressed metal sheet.
•	 Two holes on the flange for fixing by means of screws or rivets.
•	 To guarantee a better fluency, the felt sealing system is not present.
•	 Version with the big ball made of plastic material:
-	 is particularly suitable to handle gentle surfaces as glass or crystal sheets, wood panels, painted or
glazed pressed metal sheets, and so on;*
-	 working temperatures 0°/60°.*
•	 Drain hole at the bottom
ITEM TYPE VERSION
DIMENSIONS**
LOAD.
(Kg) WEIG.
(Kg)dw D D1 h H b V E
SPS01500BDV SPS 15 B DV
Body made of zinc plated
steel, balls made of AISI
52100 chrome steel
15 24 41 10,8 19,6 3,4 3,5 30 15  0,045
SPS01500CDV SPS 15 C DV
Body made of zinc plated
steel, balls made of AISI
420C stainless steel
15 24 41 10,8 19,6 3,4 3,5 30 15  0,045
SPS01500BDDV SPS 15 BD DV
Body made of zinc
plated steel, big ball
made of plastic*, small
balls made of AISI
52100 chrome steel
15 24 41 10,8 19,6 3,4 3,5 30 10  0,034
SPS01500CDDV SPS 15 CD DV
Body made of zinc
plated steel, big ball
made of plastic*, small
balls made of AISI 420C
stainless steel
15 24 41 10,8 19,6 3,4 3,5 30 10  0,034
SPS02500BDV SPS 25 B DV
Body made of zinc plated
steel, balls made of AISI
52100 chrome steel
25 38 56 14,6 30 3,4 4 45 60  0,13
SPS02500CDV SPS 25 C DV
Body made of zinc plated
steel, balls made of AISI
420C stainless steel
25 38 56 14,6 30 3,4 4 45 60  0,13
SPS02500BDDV SPS 25 BD DV
Body made of zinc
plated steel, big ball
made of plastic*, small
balls made of AISI
52100 chrome steel
25 38 56 14,6 30 3,4 4 45 20  0,075
SPS02500CDDV SPS 25 CD DV
Body made of zinc
plated steel, big ball
made of plastic*, small
balls made of AISI 420C